Rev. 1.0  2020/6/5                                          1
Metrodyne Microsystem Corp
MIS-3610 series
Intelligent Pressure Sensor
████ Features
� Differential pressure for 1, 1.45, 5.8, 15, 30 psi range
� SMD package
� Operating temperature range: -40 to 85oC

Rev. 1.0  2020/6/5                                          3
Metrodyne Microsystem Corp
█ Ordering information
Part No. Pressure type Pressure range Supply voltage
MIS-3610-001D -1～1 psi
MIS-3610-D15D -1.45～1.45 psi
MIS-3610-006D -5.8～5.8 psi
MIS-3610-015D -15～15 psi
MIS-3610-030D
Differential
-30～30 psi
5V
MIS-3613-001D -1～1 psi
MIS-3613-D15D -1.45～1.45 psi
MIS-3613-006D -5.8～5.8 psi
MIS-3613-015D -15～15 psi
MIS-3613-030D
Differential
-30～30 psi
3V
█ Pin Configuration and Function Descriptions
█ Transfer Function
( )
.Sen
VV
P
offout −
=
P : Applied pressure value (psi)
Voff : Zero pressure offset voltage, the output voltage of sensor without pressure applying
Vout : The output voltage of sensor when pressure applied
Sen. : Sensitivity of pressure sensor（Please refer to the data listed in page2）
MIS-3610 series
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
4.5
5
-100 -80 -60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100
Differential Pressure (% FS)
O
u
tp
u
t
V
o
lt
ag
w
 (
V
)
Max.
Typ.
Min.
MIS-3613 series
0
0.5
1
1.5